
A 
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MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL ÜRDU UNIVERSITY 
A Central Unlversity under Ministry of Education 

Government of India 

Ist Counscling & Admission into MANUU ITI, Darblanga for the Academic Year 
2025-26. 

Venue 

Merit Number of individual applicants will be displayed on the Notice Board of MANUU 
ITI, Darbhanga on the day of counseling. Applicants are advised to check their Merit Number 
before attending the counseling. 
Date & Time of Counseling 30" July, 2025 at 09:30 a.m. 

INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

Important Instructions: 

Applicant is failed to attend the counseling on the schedule date and time, your admission 
into ITI will not be considered at later stage under any circumstances. Selection will be based 
on "Merit-cum-Reservation" as per the rules in force. The University follows the 
Governnment of India norms for reservation of seats for admission. 

MANUU ITI, Iliyas Ashraf Nagar, Chandanpatti, 
Laheriasarai, Darbhanga. 

Document required for Verification: Original Documents with two sets of Photocopics of 
each to be submitted at the time of counseling. 

1. Pass marks sheet of 10"/SSC/equivalent board examination 
2. Transfer certificate (from the institution last attended) 

Darbhanga 

3. Bonafied/ Conduct certificate (from the Institution last attended) 
4. Valid cast/ category certificate (format prescribed by the Govt. India) if applicable 
5. Four passport size latest color photographs of Candidate 
6. One Photograph each of parents/ Guardian 

8. One File 
Notes: 

7. One copy of the Adhar Card (UID) 

1. Call for counseling doesn't guarantee admission. Admission is subject to availability 
of seats in respective categories. 

2. The original certificates of admitted candidates will be retained in the institute till the 
completion of the training period. Hence the candidates are advised to keep sufficient 
Xerox copies before submitting the original certificates. 

3. He/ She is allowed to bring their parents/ guardian at the time of counseling for his/ 
her guidance. 

4. The selection and admission are purely provisional and liable for termination at any 
time during the training period in case, the information furnished or certificates 
submitted by the candidates are found incorrect/ fake. 

5. The decision of the Admission Committee of MANUU ITI shall be final and bound to 
be applicable on the applicant. 

6. No TA & DA is admissible for attending the counseling 
7. Caution Money: Candidates selected for admission to ITI shall have to pay Rs. 604 

(Rupees Sixty Only) towards caution money deposit. 
Primcipal 

MANUU ITI, Darbhanga 
Princlpal 

MANUULT.L Chandanpatti 
Laheiasa.a' Da bhanga-46002 

College: - MANUU ITI, Ilyas Ashraf Nagar, Chandanpatti, Laheriasarai, Darbhanga -846 001 
Tel. 06272 277233, Email iD: manuu.iti.dbg dgmail.com, Website: www.manuu.ac.in 
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MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL ÜRDU UNIVERSITY A Central University under Ministry of Education Government of India 

21 

Registration 
No. 

250615 

250604 

250609 

250612 

250606 

250603 

250621 

250614 

250620 

250608 

250610 

250619 

250605 

250611 

250618 

18 250622 

250617 

250602 MD ASIF ANSARI 

250601 

250616 

250607 

INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

Name 

SESSION-AUGUST -2025-26 
1 MERIT LIST 

MD SAHIL 

NISAR AHMAD 

MD SHAMIR 

MAHBOOB ALAM 

MD RAHMAT 

MD MOZZAMIL 

SAMI AFZAL 

ABDUL KAVI 

MD REHAN 

MD REHAN 

MD RASHID HUSSAIN 

MEHDI HASAN 

MD AFZAL 

MD IMTAYAZ ANSARI 

ANWAR KHAN 

MD VARIS ALI KHAN 

MD SHAFIULLAH 

OBAYDULLAH 

TASLIM MUSTAK 

MD AZHAR AZIZ 

Father Name 

MD NAUSHAD 

MD NASEEM 

HUSSAIN 

MD GOLDI 

RAZI ALAM 

MD SHAMIM 

MD NAIM 

AFZAL HUSSAIN 

MD SHAKIL 

ANSARI 

ZIKRUL HAQ 
MD NAYEEM 

MOHD 

ASDUNNABI 

MD ZAHID 

HUSSAIN 

SAIYAD FAIZ 

AHMAD 

MD NAJBOOL 

MD SHAUKAT 

ANSARI 

Darblhanga 

AKBAR KHAN 

MD ARMAN 

KHAN 

MD FIRDAUS 

MD SAMIULLAH 

MD MUSTAK 

MD TUFAIL 

AHMAD 
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UR 

OBC 

UR 

UR 

OBC 

OBC 

UR 

OBC 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

OBC 

OBC 

UR 

UR 
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EWS 

UR 

OBC 

Percentage 

81.60% 

67.20% 

63.00% 

61.33% 

60.80% 

60.00% 

56.60% 

55.20% 

54.00% 

52.90% 

50.80% 

47.40% 

46.40% 

45.40% 

41.80% 

41.60% 

41.20% 

41.00% 

40.60% 

39.00% 

36.00% 

G2 

Rank 
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21 

Principat 
MANUU ITI Darbhanga 

Princlpal 
MANUUL. I.L Chandanpatti 

Colege: - MANUU ITI, Ilyas Asl1raf Nagar, Chandanpati, Laheriasaral, Darbhaà_hedago& RAng o Tel. 06272 277233, Email iD: manuu.iti.dbg @gmail.comn, Website: www.manuu.ac.in 
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MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL ÜRDU UNIVERSITY 
A Central University under Ministry of Education 

Governnment of India 
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Following forms are rejected due to non-submission of Urdu certificate 

and incomplete documents 

Registration 
No. 

250613 

INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

Name 

DHIRAJ KUMAR 

Father Name 

RAJU PASWAN 

I G2 

Category 

Darbhanga 

UR 

Percentage 

60.00% 

Rank 

URDU 
CERTIFICATE 

NOT ATTACHED 

Principal, 
MANUU Darbhaneaa 

MANSULChandanpt 

shedesac Dabhanga-84602 

College: - MANUU ITI, Ilyas Ashraf Nagar, Chandanpatti, Laheriasarai, Darbhanga 846 001 
Tel. 06272 277233, Email ID: manuu.iti.dbg@gmail.com, Website: www.manuu.ac.in 
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