

मौलाना आज़ाद नेशनल उर्दू यूनिवर्सिटी مولانا آزادتیسشنل اُردو بو نیورسی MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL ÜRDÜ UNIVERSITY

A Central University under Ministry of Education Government of India TY



Darbhanga

INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE

1st Counseling & Admission into MANUU ITI, Darbhanga for the Academic Year 2025-26.

Merit Number of individual applicants will be displayed on the Notice Board of MANUU ITI, Darbhanga on the day of counseling. Applicants are advised to check their Merit Number before attending the counseling.

Date & Time of Counseling	30st July, 2025 at 09:30 a.m.
Venue	MANUU ITI, Iliyas Ashraf Nagar, Chandanpatti,
	Laheriasarai, Darbhanga.

Applicant is failed to attend the counseling on the schedule date and time, your admission into ITI will not be considered at later stage under any circumstances. Selection will be based on "Merit-cum-Reservation" as per the rules in force. The University follows the Government of India norms for reservation of seats for admission.

Important Instructions:

Document required for Verification: Original Documents with two sets of Photocopies of each to be submitted at the time of counseling.

- 1. Pass marks sheet of 10th/SSC/equivalent board examination
- 2. Transfer certificate (from the institution last attended)
- 3. Bonafied/ Conduct certificate (from the Institution last attended)
- 4. Valid cast/ category certificate (format prescribed by the Govt. India) if applicable
- 5. Four passport size latest color photographs of Candidate
- 6. One Photograph each of parents/ Guardian
- 7. One copy of the Adhar Card (UID)
- 8. One File

Notes:

- 1. Call for counseling doesn't guarantee admission. Admission is subject to availability of seats in respective categories.
- 2. The original certificates of admitted candidates will be retained in the institute till the completion of the training period. Hence the candidates are advised to keep sufficient Xerox copies before submitting the original certificates.
- 3. He/ She is allowed to bring their parents/ guardian at the time of counseling for his/ her guidance.
- 4. The selection and admission are purely provisional and liable for termination at any time during the training period in case, the information furnished or certificates submitted by the candidates are found incorrect/ fake.
- 5. The decision of the Admission Committee of MANUU ITI shall be final and bound to be applicable on the applicant.
- 6. No TA & DA is admissible for attending the counseling
- 7. Caution Money: Candidates selected for admission to ITI shall have to pay Rs. 60/(Rupees Sixty Only) towards caution money deposit.

MANUU ITI, Darbhanga
Principal
MANUU I. T. I. Chandanpatti

Principal

College: - MANUU ITI, Ilyas Ashraf Nagar, Chandanpatti, Laheriasarai, Darbhanga – 846 001 Tel. 06272 277233, Email ID: manuu.iti.dbg@gmail.com, Website: www.manuu.ac.in



मौलाना आज़ाद नेशनल उर्दू यूनिवर्सिटी مولانا آزادنیشنل أردو یو نیورسی MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL ÜRDU UNIVERSITY A Central University under Ministry of Education

Government of India





Darbhanga

INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE

SESSION - AUGUST - 2025-26 1st MERIT LIST

SL No.	Registration No.	Name	Father Name	Category	Percentage	Rank
1	250615	MD SAHIL	MD NAUSHAD	UR	81.60%	I I
2	Moral AliviAD		MD NASEEM HUSSAIN	ОВС	67.20%	2
3	250609	250609 MD SHAMIR MD GOLDI		UR	63.00%	3
4	250612	MAHBOOB ALAM	OB ALAM RAZI ALAM		61.33%	4
5 250606		MD RAHMAT	HMAT MD SHAMIM		60.80%	5
6 250603		MD MOZZAMIL	MD NAIM	OBC	60.00%	6
7 250621		SAMI AFZAL	AFZAL HUSSAIN	UR	56.60%	7
8 250602		MD ASIF ANSARI	MD SHAKIL ANSARI	OBC	55.20%	8
9	250614	ABDUL KAVI	ZIKRUL HAQ	UR	54.00%	9
10	250620	MD REHAN	MD NAYEEM	UR	52.90%	10
11	250608	MD REHAN	MOHD UR ASDUNNABI		50.80%	11
12	2 250610	MD RASHID HUSSAIN	MD ZAHID HUSSAIN	UR	47.40%	12
1:	3 250619	MEHDI HASAN	SAIYAD FAIZ AHMAD	UR	46.40%	13
1	4 250605	MD AFZAL	MD NAJBOOL	OBC	45.40%	14
1	5 250611	MD IMTAYAZ ANSARI	MD SHAUKAT ANSARI	OBC	41.80%	15
1	6 250618	ANWAR KHAN	AKBAR KHAN	UR	41.60%	16
1	7 250617	MD VARIS ALI KHAN	MD ARMAN KHAN	UR	41.20%	17
1	18 250622 MD SHAFIULLAH		MD FIRDAUS	UR	41.00%	18
1	19 250601 OBAYDULLAH		MD SAMIULLAH	EWS	40.60%	19
20 250616 TASLIM MUSTAK		TASLIM MUSTAK	MD MUSTAK UR		39.00%	20
2	250607	MD AZHAR AZIZ	MD TUFAIL AHMAD	ОВС	36.00%	21

Principal MANUU ITI Darbhanga

College: - MANUU ITI, Ilyas Ashraf Nagar, Chandanpatti, Laheriasarai, Darbhanga 846002 Tel. 06272 277233, Email ID: manuu.iti.dbg@gmail.com, Website: www.manuu.ac.in



मौलाना आज़ाद नेशनल उर्दू यूनिवर्सिटी رأردويونيورشي MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL URDU UNIVERSITY

A Central University under Ministry of Education Government of India





Darbhanga

INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE

Following forms are rejected due to non-submission of Urdu certificate and incomplete documents

SI. No.	Registration	Name	Father Name	Category	Percentage	Rank
01	250613	DHIRAJ KUMAR	RAJU PASWAN	UR		URDU CERTIFICATE NOT ATTACHED

MANUU III Darbhan

Sebedasa Dabhanga-846002

Som to some Kamp